Electronic Components
Crameda Intersys AG Tel. +41-71-370 01 15 T-DS-E-060907.doc
Kirchstrasse 22 Fax +41-71-370 01 16 Page :  1
CH-9113 Degersheim · Schweiz http://www.crameda.com
Data Sheet
Thumbwheel Switch, Type T
The thumbwheel switch T is 10.16 mm wide per decade and
can be complemented with LED digital displays.

T 30102 3rd decade BCD code, housing black,
selector disk red
Ordering Key
T     0
 Type
 Position of decade
 Switching function
 Housing black
 Colour of selector disk
 Optional
T  1 0 6 0 4
T  2 0 6 0 4  A 0 0 1 2
T  3 0 1 0 2
Crameda Intersys AG Tel. +41-71-370 01 15 T-DS-E-060907.doc
Kirchstrasse 22 Fax +41-71-370 01 16 Page :  2
CH-9113 Degersheim · Schweiz http://www.crameda.com
Electronic Components
Truth tables and connections
Crameda Intersys AG Tel. +41-71-370 01 15 T-DS-E-060907.doc
Kirchstrasse 22 Fax +41-71-370 01 16 Page :  3
CH-9113 Degersheim · Schweiz http://www.crameda.com
Electronic Components
Truth tables and connections
Spacing modules for T-switchblock
assemblies
Blank Spacing Module
The blank spacing module has the same dimensions as the
corresponding T-switches. It can be mounted in any position
within the switchblock. The blank spacing module allows to
subdivide a switch assembly or to give it a symmetrical
appearance.
Ordering key
T   9 9 0
 Type
 Position of decade
 Code, always 99
 Housing black
Crameda Intersys AG Tel. +41-71-370 01 15 T-DS-E-060907.doc
Kirchstrasse 22 Fax +41-71-370 01 16 Page :  4
CH-9113 Degersheim · Schweiz http://www.crameda.com